3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O _copvriHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. Atb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART A | RELEASED w203 | K| 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T4-007200 dosme0n | 2| TE
B ECR-16-011369 08AUG2016 | YY JT
- - - - - - - B2 ECR-16-012078 23AUG2016 | YY | JDG
2151499-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 2119944-1 | 8-2151499-5 | 1901094-3 | 1976043-1 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151499-4 : : : o pt - |- ] 2l19957-2  APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
CERvo - - - - - - - N - - 8-21084-0 [0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257
2151499-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - - - - |
LATCH PLATE/R\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-] 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 —————— l 2&222221 EH?LESD[ééEEEEDMMWMI .gig
2151499-6 g NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZALLATgiRngTE - - - - - - - - | - | - - [ 1| 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- - - - - - - - - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247
2151499-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
7-2151499-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - rl - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
R 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - [ ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -l 2] 2] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR DATA - - | | - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE 12.39 mm [ 0947 F - - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL [4.32 mm [.170] 0 R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC JRICK) —
408-10389 - - - - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
e TNAL AT DELPN TERNINAL T Ry T SercT T ion - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TN NAMEl ST TERN T e T o R I A 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
: - - | - |REF|REF] - |
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL W/P T-PIN - - obt NOJE 4 (MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED : 139
WIRE SWP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - |t ] v | -] 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
P DU (T @ 4 83-5 59 mm 290 IN] @ ﬁ - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | 119
mm TERMINAL JELPH] - - - | - [REF|REF]| - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DELPHI - - APPL ] CAT QN - 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
éggé CA&?NON 7 7 SPECIFICATION : : : N 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [ 71
N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINALS APPUED& D TERMINALS APPLIED fo\ A\ 2 21 21 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL Te SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER 286550-2 12146501 1949092- | 15324985 B1.30-2.20 Nl - [ 3] - 133 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
s ||| s T s | g1 0 f | I B 01T — R 5L T —
190053 STEVELD F1 302 10 1949092-3 12034365 @1.30-2.10 - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
e L AR 1949092-4 15324983 B1.30-2.10 "7 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
: : 2865531 12015323 D1.60-2.18 _ _ _ | 1338685~ 1 PAWL  FEED 156
286553 12015323 B1.60-2.18 ’
VR 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |1 54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT '\ CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
ST/E §3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST/E 53 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1957
0. 80mm? 1.154/-0.05 [.045+/- 002] 8.3 0. 80mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002 8.9 L L AL §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | o]
0. 50mm? 1.10+4/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.9 ~ 0. 50mm? 1.05¢/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 9.5 a L A A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
S8 R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
L T - T [T [ 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED T44
R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
A - - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - w w 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - - »
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNING IN— l 1 l l ?;;22221 ESE;éRﬁDJQEEMEEXL A gi
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION, St WIke DISC, TTEM 40 10 -2l 2] 2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
A NEDMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2151499-4 LARGES T WIRE SlZb SETTING. USE OF oSETTINGS B L L A 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151499-5 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING [ ] ] 1-1320908-2 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE |30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151499-6 WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B AL L A 40868-0 | SPACER, CRIMPLR 128
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN T 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE |24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 - | | | | c10008.-c DL, ofT AD CAR, Rofy, WA X 8.0 e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I A I I B O O 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 1 20
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, - 1 l l l éwggigg; égéiig’ igﬁégESSION l;
/3\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN e B 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N] Lt [ ] 5-1633620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - R R - 7
Atk TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S I I S 6
R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE A L 3-238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N vt ) 2-1633965-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
INFORMATION. R [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
g/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR N LV P r T 4-1490079 1 (CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IQEM
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM ] 2 I I
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT TP 602 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
e Skl 15 ATt T Caa R STl Sl | oW 10JANCOTe G— TE Connectivit
Zﬁ\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. R aOT = 7/1%? ot sburs o 0 30
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN :
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOJANZ20 12 | NAME
AA‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T ELBIN 0 Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /X W{ /X[W W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J . orie PRODUCT SPEC C%%%Cf+ofe
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : : )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S
/I\ 1TEM 24 (STRIP GUIDE) WILL NEED ADJUSTED WHEN RUNNING DIFFERENT TERMINALS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4) mecs — S R S e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151499
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/}::)REF
O
1.8 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMA T LC 2500\
o -////%:;:
o= ——0))

REF —={ =— 4 340 5
B \

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

N\
, /Jw“
| e

1)
U..
|

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

s ORGAN I ZaTion | DWN 10JAN201?2 — .
C. MOYER —— TE Connectivity
RN T0JAN20T2 ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD T0JANZ20O T2 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m L Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Lo STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q e = :

L ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N T ) 10178 Gup 151 455 7
AR FEED . : 7

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SALE o |SHEET 5 Oy REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACTIFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T SEr SHEET
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151499-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 2119944-1 | 8-2151499-5 | 1901094-3 | 1976043-1 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151499-4 - - -
2-2151499-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST R - - - ~ - - - - T 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440~ 1 S R B >TT9640- 1 [PUSH ROD_ AR FEED S50
2-2151499-17 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N R B 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI >4
[-2151439-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - ) ) - HERERE 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
N 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
YN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP S17¢F TYPE - -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE 12 39 mm L 094 F N e 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[172
TNSUL 14 32 mm T 1707 0 N 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R AR AN “ | - [ - [ 1| 240638-1  [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N -] 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
N 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
N 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DOELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 | 4 | 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TAXL TERMINAL W/P [-PIN TERMINAL NAME: TAXL TERMINAL W/P [-PIN DL PPy 1-2T19656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF LA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATI?>%EIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATIO!@EIAMETER RANGE / g l l l ;llgggg; géT%)Aiéﬁﬁsi&gii’ 2108 PEED l ég
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] % 4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] ) B R R 3-23627-7  |PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 ¥ 854 37
TERMINAL DELPH ’ ’ TERMINAL DELPH] ’ ’ R 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECTFICATION i i i SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - | - |REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED l gg
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM
TERMINALS APPLIED A0/1N o TERMINALS APPLIED AQ/A N “ [V [ [ ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 119
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ] - |REF) - c119944- | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF L
286550- 12089040 1949092~ 15324985 $1.30-2 20 286550-2 | 1214650] 1949092 | 15324985 | B1.30-2.20 M NI L 490666-4  |SPACER, LRINMPLR S¢
286551 - | 12089188 19490922 15324982 @2.00-3.30 : : 19490922 15324982 B2 00-3.30 N c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1949092-3 12034365 B1.30-2.10 1949092-3 12034365 B1.60-2.18 B L T c119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1949092-4 15324983 B1.30-2.10 1949092-4 15324983 B1.30-2.10 2122 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofS, 2 x 188 66
286553~ 1 12015323 @1.60-2.18 286553~ 1 12015323 B1.60-2.18 i L A N c119793-1 JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Nl - | 3| 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
- -] - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: : AL T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTA WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A - - B | 1338685- PAWL . FEED 56
0.80mm? I 15+4/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 8.3 0.80mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 3.9 - | 1 1 5018030-1 NUT  HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 57
0.50mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.9 0.50mm2 1.05+/-0.05 [.0414/-.002] 9.5 - | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 5
N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY -2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION *WARNING - 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, St WIrRe DISC, [TEM 40 TO e 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED 1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S L R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
PUEUATIC Feeo VITH LSuaaT APPLICATOR: ComERsion: 821514354 e e e I L 1717 1 On e
| ‘ N [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R SR e e e T et [stwireds, SO re E
N - | |1 ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N T R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 138 & 152. TN A I O O c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A ropinL N 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBguﬁTREIRE_NTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO i | | | | 5-1633620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 573
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -] - - : 6
T S A L e e T [T zrerer T Joeeacssor, Sw 5
N 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SO TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 1| T 1] 1| 2-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B L L 17455688-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER c
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE 1\ | W W A-1490019-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
?EF%S&A??%@?NG. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 17107]-05]200] PART NO SESCRIPTION ILEM
KRR R b e R D 10JANZOT2 — TE Connectivit
:;ii THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. C@'!%fi S CCDD[Lﬁﬂ:warsmw,PXH1%3w8
_ DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 1T0JAN20 12 [NaME
1AS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HETGHT AT GUALTFICATION PACTETC VERSTON mm e w FRORES T Jeean nide fecd
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. LR E i pplicator
A ' S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Ei itg i: ArPLICATION BTEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ITEM 24 (STRIP GUIDE) WILL NEED ADJUSTED WHEN RUNNING DIFFERENT TERMINALS. (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 4 PLC . i
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151499 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/®REF

1.8 REF

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF

PNEUMAT IC

e = 4.340.5
O
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
REF
J

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R e R [ TOJI2T ST EX
Cﬁ CLBIN 10JANZ2OT2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD T0OJANZ20 12 |NAME ‘
@ mm L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 499 _

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 MVEﬂz

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



